EXHIBIT E: GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers the same privacy protec				
District ("Ohio Originating LEA") which	is dated	10/17/24	, to any other LEA ("Sul	bscribing
LEA") who accepts this General Offer of	f Privacy Terms ('	"General Offe	r") through its signature	below.
This General Offer shall extend only to ;	privacy protectio	ns, and Provid	der's signature shall not r	necessarily
bind Provider to other terms, such as pr	rice, term, or sch	edule of servi	ces, or to any other prov	ision not
addressed in this DPA. The Provider and	d the Subscribing	; LEA may also	agree to change the dat	:a provided
by Subscribing LEA to the Provider to su	uit the unique ne	eds of the Sub	scribing LEA. The Provide	er may
withdraw the General Offer in the even	• •	•	• • • • • •	
material change in the services and pro-			• , ,	•
years after the date of Provider's signat		. Subscribing I	EAs should send the sign.	ned Exhibit
"E" to Provider at the following email a	ddress:			
privacy@banzai.org			·	
Banzai Inc.				
BY:	ر _م ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	Date:	10/17/24	
Printed Name. Nikole Rios	Title/	Position. Dire	ector of Education	

2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between **Port Clinton City School District** and the Provider. **PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII of the Originating DPA. **

By: Chao Belville Date: 2025-01-08
Printed Name: Chad Belville Title: Superintendent

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Fairfield Union Local School District

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: Evan Schaffner

Title: <u>Director of Technology</u>

Address: 6417 Cincinnati Zanesville Rd. NE

Phone: 740-240-2001

Email: EvanSchaffner@gafe.fairfieldunion.org